

बी.पी. कोइराला मेमोरियल क्यान्सर अस्पताल

भरतपुर, चितवन

सच्चाइएको सम्बन्धमा

यस अस्पतालबाट आव्हान भएको **Cleaning and Housekeeping Related Goods** शीर्षकको बोलपत्र सम्बन्धी कागजातमा भुलबस केहि त्रुटी हुन गएकोले उक्त व्यहोरा तपसिल बमोजिम सच्चाइएको व्यहोरा सम्बन्धीत सबैको जानकारीको लागि यो सुचना प्रकाशित गरिएको छ । साथै बोलपत्रमा देहाय बमोजिम म्याद थप गरिएको व्यहोरा समेत अनुरोध छ।

तपसिल

विवरण	यस अघी भएको विवरण	सच्चाइएको विवरण
IFB No	BPKMCH/NCB/10/082/083	BPKMCH/NCB/11/082/083

म्याद थप सम्बन्धी विवरण

	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
Last Date of Bid Submission	<u>August 29, 2025, 13:00</u>	September 01, 2025, 13:00
Bid Opening Date and Time	<u>August 29, 2025, 14:00</u>	September 01, 2025, 14:00
Bid Security Validity	Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NPR.58,000.00 (Fifty Eight Thousand Only) which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid <u>(December 26, 2025)</u>	Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days from the date of bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NPR.58,000.00 (Fifty Eight Thousand Only) which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.e <u>December 29, 2025</u>

Please visit the PPMO eGP system www.bolpatra.gov.no/egp for more details.